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(beth@beth411.com); ramonag@ebmud.com (ramonag@ebmud.com);
chad@cenergypower.com (chad@cenergypower.com); renee@gem-corp.com
(renee(@gem-corp.com); Colvin, Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov);
jmcmahon@8760energy.com (jmcmahon@8760energy.com);
john@deweygroup.com (john@deweygroup.com); markfumia@dwt.com
(markfumia@dwt.com); Koo, Alyssa (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4); jpierce@semprautilitics.com
(jpierce@semprautilities.com); jstoddard@manatt.com (jstoddard@manatt.com);
Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); peter.pearson@bves.com
(peter.pearson@bves.com); jzr@cpuc.ca.gov (jzr@cpuc.ca.gov); mpo@cpuc.ca.gov
(mpo@cpuc.ca.gov); jmh@cpuc.ca.gov (jmh@cpuc.ca.gov); dbp@cpuc.ca.gov
(dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); nao@cpuc.ca.gov (nao@cpuc.ca.gov); clu@cpuc.ca.gov
(clu@cpuc.ca.gov); jm3@cpuc.ca.gov (jm3@cpuc.ca.gov); nlr@cpuc.ca.gov
(nlr@cpuc.ca.gov); mjs@cpuc.ca.gov (mjs@cpuc.ca.gov); SMK@cpuc.ca.gov
(SMK@cpuc.ca.gov); jf2@cpuc.ca.gov (jf2@cpuc.ca.gov); kwh@cpuc.ca.gov
(kwh@cpuc.ca.gov); ctd@cpuc.ca.gov (ctd@cpuc.ca.gov); kar@cpuc.ca.gov
(kar@cpuc.ca.gov); meb@cpuc.ca.gov (meb@cpuc.ca.gov); dsc@cpuc.ca.gov
(dsc@cpuc.ca.gov); jls@cpuc.ca.gov (jls@cpuc.ca.gov); iak@cpuc.ca.gov
(iak@cpuc.ca.gov); aes@cpuc.ca.gov (acs@cpuc.ca.gov); TRH@cpuc.ca.gov
(TRH@cpuc.ca.gov); mrl@cpuc.ca.gov (mrl@cpuc.ca.gov); CNL@cpuc.ca.gov
(CNL@cpuc.ca.gov); jaa@cpuc.ca.gov (jaa@cpuc.ca.gov); jnr@cpuc.ca.gov
(jnr@cpuc.ca.gov); bwm@cpuc.ca.gov (bwm@cpuc.ca.gov); jpb@cpuc.ca.gov
(jp6@cpuc.ca.gov); kho@cpuc.ca.gov (kho@cpuc.ca.gov); cleni@energy.state.ca.us
(cleni@energy state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us

(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); mpryor@energy .state.ca.us

(mpryor@energy .state.ca.us); pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us

(pdoughma@energy .state.ca.us); gherrera@energy .state.ca.us

(gherrera@energy .state.ca.us); kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us

(kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); rmiller@energy .state.ca.us

(rmiller@energy .state.ca.us); hraitt@energy .state.ca.us (hraitt@energy .state.ca.us);
jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us (jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us);
hcronin@water.ca.gov (hcronin@water.ca.gov); srt@cpuc.ca.gov
(srt@cpuc.ca.gov); psd@cpuc.ca.gov (psd@cpuc.ca.gov); svn@cpuc.ca.gov
(svn@cpuc.ca.gov); nb2@cpuc.ca.gov (nb2@cpuc.ca.gov); wtr@cpuc.ca.gov
(wWtr@cpuc.ca.gov); tbo@cpuc.ca.gov (tbo@cpuc.ca.gov); tkn@cpuc.ca.gov
(rkn@cpuc.ca.gov); nil@cpuc.ca.gov (nil@cpuc.ca.gov); ys2@cpuc.ca.gov
(ys2@cpuc.ca.gov);, rmd@cpuc.ca.gov (rmd@cpuc.ca.gov); rmm(@cpuc.ca.gov
(rmm@cpuc.ca.gov)

Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov);
Gatchalian, Honesto (honesto.gatchalian@cpuc.ca.gov); Salinas, Maria
(maria.salinas@cpuc.ca.gov); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Paull,
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Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika (nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov);
Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Walker, Cynthia
(cynthia.walker@cpuc.ca.gov); mcaulson@semprautilities.com
(mcaulson@semprautilities.com); McKenzie, Mary F.
(mary.mckenzie@cpuc.ca.gov); jmorales@semprautilities.com
(jmorales@semprautilities.com)

Bcc:
Subject: Notice: Protest period for SDG&E AL 2257-E 1s reopened

Parties to San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) Advice Letter 2257-E and 2257-E-A:

On October 11, 2011, the Division of Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) requested that Energy Division
reopen the protest period for SDG&E Advice Letter 2257-E. Per DRA's request, Energy Division is
reopening the protest period.

Pursuant to General Order 96-B, Section 7.5.1, protests are limited {o the substance of the supplement.
Protests are {0 be submitted no later than October, 20, 2011. Replies are to be submitted no later than
October 24, 2011.

From: Miley, Matt

Sent: Tuesday, October 11, 2011 4:56 PM

To: Gatchalian, Honesto; Salinas, Maria; Lee, Cheryl; Douglas, Paul

Cc: Lee, Diana; Shmidt, Yuliya; Rogers, Nika; McKenzie, Mary F.; Walker, Cynthia; Lukins, Chloe; Paull,
Karen P.

Subject: Request to Reopen Protest Period - AL 2257-E-A (Supplemental to AL 2257-E)

Importance: High

Energy Division,

Per page 3 of the attached SDG&E supplemental filing to AL 2257-E, DRA respectfully requests that
Energy Division issue a Notice that reopens the protest period for AL 2257-E. If this request is granted,
please specify the date on which the reopened protest period will close.

Thank you,

Matt Miley

Staff Counsel

Division of Ratepayer Advocates

California Public Utilities Commission

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102
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matt. miley@cpuc.ca.gov
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